

#### **CURRENT PRODUCT- AND PRICELIST**

partial price list 4, mortars (4 pages)

updated: 01 - 2013

#### LIME MORTARS:

#### lime putty mortars (wet, ready to use):

LIME PUTTY MORTAR hidrated lime, SLAKED 4 YEARS and sand 0-5 mm		For <b>PLASTERS</b> (first coa Able to breathe, highly able and temperatures. Made o calcium sand. Wet mortan <b>Free of cement and addit</b>	e to regulate enviror f long slaked hydrat <b>, ready to use.</b>	nmental humidity
weight/ big bag	consumtion/ m2	price big bag	price kg	
1000 kg	+/- 20-24 kg	470,00 €	0,4	17€
weight sac+ palet / sacs palet	consumtion/ m2	price palet	price sac	price kg
30 kg / 40 sacs/ 1200 kg	+/- 20-24 kg	564,00 €	14,10 €	0,47€

**Discounts:** from 5 palets/ big bags: 5%, 10 palets/ big bags: 10%, 15 palets/ big bags: 15%, 20 palets/ big bags: 20%. **Prices excl. VAT.** Transport costs: to consult (it can leave very economic or free by trailers and complete trucks).

LIME PUTTY MORTAR hidrated lime, SLAKED 4 YEARS and fine marble sand (white), 0-1		For <b>PLASTER</b> (second Able to breathe, highly a and temperatures. Of lo powder (white). <b>Wet mo</b> <b>Free of cement and ad</b>	able to regulate en ng slaked lime hyd rtar, ready to use	vironmental humidity rated lime and marble
weight sac+ palet / sacs palet	consumtion/ m2	price palet	price sac	price kg
30 kg / 40 sacs/ 1200 kg	+/- 8-10 kg	16,80 €	672,00 €	0,56 €
	·			

**Discounts:** from 5 palets: 5%, 10 palets: 10%, 15 palets: 15%, 20 palets: 20%. **Prices excl. VAT.** Transport costs: to consult (it can leave very economic or free by trailers and complete trucks).

## lime mortars (dry):

HYDRATED dry mortar with hy sand 0-5 mm	LIME MORTAR ydrated lime and	For <b>RENDER</b> / <b>PLAST</b> Able to breathe, highly temperatures. Fabrica <b>hydraulic lime added</b>	able to regulate envition in traditional kiln	vironmental humidity s . <b>Dry mortar. Sma</b>	and <b>II quantity of</b>
price/ sack	sacks et weight/ palet	consumtion/ m2	price/ palet	price/ sack	kg price
30 kg	45 (1350 kg)	+/- 16 kg	445,50 €	9,90 €	0,33€

**Discounts:** from 4 palets: 5%, 8 palets: 10%, 12 palets: 15%, 16 palets 20%. On order. **Prices excl. VAT.** Transport costs: to consult (it can leave very economic or free by trailers and complete trucks).

	D LIME MORTAR hydrated lime and mm	For <b>PLASTER</b> (secon Able to breathe, highly temperatures. Fabrica <b>Dry mortar. Free of c</b>	able to regulate env tion in traditional kiln	rironmental humidity a s afterwards industria	
price/ sack	sacks et weight/ palet	consumtion/ m2	price/ palet	price/ sack	kg price
30 kg	45 (1350 kg)	+/- 7 kg	567,00 €	13,80 €	0,46 €
		<b>J</b>		-,	-,

**Discounts:** from 5 palets: 5%, 10 palets: 10%, 15 palets: 15%. On order. **Prices excl. VAT.** Transport costs: to consult (it can leave very economic or free by trailers and complete trucks).

HYDRAULI MORTAR N granulometry <	HL3,5	DRY MORTAR. <u>FREE of cement</u> . For BRICK-MORTAR, RENDER (	REE of cement. AR, RENDER ( <u>first layer),</u> consolidation	
weight/ sack	sacks + weight/ palet	consumtion/ m2 (per mm)	price/ sack	price/ palet
25 kg	48 (1200 kg)	1,6 kg	6,91 €	331,68 €*

HYDRAUL MORTAR I granulometry <	NHL3,5	DRY MORTAR. <u>FREE of cement</u> . For BRICK-MORTAR, PLASTERS	).	
weight/ sack	sacks + weight/ palet	consumtion/ m2 (per mm)	price/ sack	price/ palet
weight/ Sack	•			

\* **Discounts:** from 5 palets: 2,5%, 10 palets: 5%, 15 palets: 7,5%, 20 palets (complete trailer): 10%. Under order and by complete palets. Delivery: 5-14 days. <u>Transport included (spanish half-island) in complete trailers</u>. **Prices excl. VAT.** Transport costs single palets: to consult.

HYDRAUL MORTAR N granulometry <	NHL3,5	DRY MORTAR. <u>FREE of cement</u> . For <b>FINE PLASTERS</b> ( <u>last layer</u> ).		
weight/ sack	sacks + weight/ palet	consumtion/ m2 (per mm)	price/ sack	price/ palet
25 kg	48 (1200 kg)	1,2 kg	12.87 €	617.76 €*

\* **Discounts:** from 5 palets: 2,5%, 10 palets: 5%, 15 palets: 7,5%, 20 palets (complete trailer): 10%. Under order and by complete palets. Delivery: 5-14 days. <u>Transport included (spanish half-island) in complete trailers</u>. **Prices excl. VAT.** Transport costs single palets: to consult.

HYDRAULIC MORTAR N granulometry < 5	HL5	DRY MORTAR. FREE of cement. For BRICK-MORTAR, RENDER (first layer), consolidation		on
weight/ sack	sacks + weight/ palet	consumtion/ m2 (per mm)	price/ sack	price/ palet
25 kg	48 (1200 kg)	1,6 kg	6,52 €	312,96 €*

\* **Discounts:** from 5 palets: 2,5%, 10 palets: 5%, 15 palets: 7,5%, 20 palets (complete trailer): 10%. Under order and by complete palets. Delivery: 5-14 days. <u>Transport included (spanish half-island) in complete trailers</u>. **Prices excl. VAT.** Transport costs single palets: to consult.

HYDRAULIC LIME MORTAR NHL5 granulometry < 3 mm		DRY MORTAR. FREE of cement. For BRICK-MORTAR, PLASTERS.		
weight/ sack	sacks + weight/ palet	consumtion/ m2 (per mm)	price/ sack	price/ palet
25 kg	48 (1200 kg)	1,4 kg	8,27 €	396,96 €*

\* **Discounts:** from 5 palets: 2,5%, 10 palets: 5%, 15 palets: 7,5%, 20 palets (complete trailer): 10%. Under order and by complete palets. Delivery: 5-14 days. <u>Transport included (spanish half-island) in complete trailers</u>. **Prices excl. VAT.** Transport costs single palets: to consult.

HYDRAUL MORTAR N granulometry <	HL5	DRY MORTAR. <u>FREE of cement</u> . For <b>FINE PLASTERS</b> ( <u>last layer</u> ).		
weight/ sack	sacks + weight/ palet	consumtion/ m2 (per mm)	price/ sack	price/ palet
	48 (1200 kg)	1,2 kg	12.38 €	594.24 €*

\* Discounts: from 5 palets: 2,5%, 10 palets: 5%, 15 palets: 7,5%, 20 palets (complete trailer): 10%.
Under order and by complete palets. Delivery: 5-14 days. <u>Transport included (spanish half-island) in complete trailers</u>.
Prices excl. VAT. Transport costs single palets: to consult.

# Insulating cork mortar (dry):

INSULATIIN BASED ON AND NATUI		DRY MORTAR. Free of cement. Based on natural hydráulic lime, se cork. Apt for walls and ceilings, in e Needs finishing coat of lime-sand m Coats of 1-2 cm on diverse support	xteriors or interiors nortar with NHL3,5	or NHL2.
weight/ sack	sacks/ weight/ palet	consumption/ m2 ( 10 mm)	price/ sack	price/ palet
14 kg	66 (924 kg)	≤ 7 kg/ m2	10,50 €	693,00 €*

\* **Discounts:** from 2 palets: 2,5%, 4 palets: 5%, 6 palets: 7,5%, 8 palets: 10%. Delivery: to consult. <u>Transport up to free in complete trailers.</u> **Prices excl. VAT.** Transport costs single palets: to consult.

## insulating hemp mortar (dry):

CANNASTUC lime insulating mortar based on hemp with fine texture		Insulating, temperature and humidity regulating mortar. One layer system <b>for interiors</b> . Dry mortar. For layers of about 10 mm. Fine hemp texture. <b>100% natural</b> composition with lime as binder. Free of additives.		
sacks	output/ m2 (10 mm)	price m2	price/ sack	sacks/ weight palet
20 litros	1,6 m2/ sack	8,00€	12,80 €	45/ 612 kg

Prices excl.. VAT. Transport not included in prices. Fabrication on order. <u>Minimum order: 8 sacks.</u> Discounts: from 2 palets: 5%, 4 palets: 10%, 6 palets: 15%, 8 palets 20%, 10 palets: 25%.

# MORTARS BASED ON CLAY BINDER (LOAM MORTARS):

## insulating hemp mortar (dry):

CANNASTUC clay insulating mortar based on hemp with fine texture		Insulating, temperature and humidity regulating mortar. One layer system <b>for interiors</b> .Dry mortar. For layers of about 10 mm. Fine hemp texture. <b>100% natural</b> composition. Free of additives.			
output/ m2 (10 mm)	price m2	price/ sack	sacks/ weight palet		
1,8 m2/ sack	6,00 €	10,80 €	45/ 738 kg		
	based on hemp output/ m2 (10 mm)	C Clay   for interiors.Dry     based on hemp   For layers of about 100% natural control output/ m2 (10 mm)     price   m2	C Clay based on hemp   for interiors.Dry mortar. For layers of about 10 mm. Fine hemp textu 100% natural composition. Free of additive     output/ m2 (10 mm)   price m2   price/ sack		

**Prices excl. VAT**. Transport not included in prices. Fabrication on order. <u>Minimum order: 8 sacks</u>. **Discounts:** from 2 palets: 5%, 4 palets: 10%, 6 palets: 15%, 8 palets 20%, 10 palets: 25%.

www.cannabric.com cannabric@cannabric.com

LOMBARDIA dry mortar for interior plasters, heat conductor, protector against electromagnetic fields		Mortar for plaster with special characteristics. Humidity and temperature regulating. Heat conductor. Protector against electromagnetic fields from the outside. For interiors. Needs to get finished with loam plaster . Applied in layers of 4-10 mm according to level of protection. 100% natural composition.			
sacks	output /sack	price/ m2	price/ sack	grid of earthing (for 10 m2)	
25 kg	1-6 m2 depending on level of protection, see technical sheet	-	42,86 €	23,20 € (consult if necesary)	

Prices excl.. VAT. Transport is not included in prices, except whole palets. On order. Discounts: to consult.

# mortar for base plaster (dry):

CAMPANIA loam mortar for base plaster dry mortar		adherence, humidity regulating , let the walls breave. Base plaster for walls and ceilings in interiors. 100% natural composition. Needs VERONA finishing plaster as second coat.			
sacks	needs m2 / 1 cm	price/ m2 5-10 mm	price sack	granulometríes	
25 kg	11 kg (or 1,1 kg/ mm)	3,07 - 6,14 €	13,99 €	2 mm max.	

# loam mortars for wall finishing plasters (dry):

VERONA, loam mortar for fine plaster dry mortar for interiors		Loam plaster, regulates humidity and temperatures. Applied with trowel in layers of 5 mm on walls with earth or lime mortar like a first layer. Very fine texture. 100% natural composition. Very good adhesion, very plastic. Diverse colors.			
sacks	output sack	price/ m2	price sack	granulometry	
25 kg	6-15 depending on thickness	2,49 - 6,23 €	37,39 €	≤ 0,5 mm (very fine)	
	6-12 depending on thickness	3,11 - 6,23€		≤1 mm (fine)	

Prices excl. VAT. Transport is not included in prices, except whole palets. Discounts: to consult.

RAVENA, loam mortar for plaster with brush dry mortar for interiors		walls with eart texture. 100%	Loam plaster, regulates humidity and temperatures. Applied with brush on walls with earth or lime mortar like a first layer, on stone or bricks. Very fine texture. 100% natural composition. Very good adhesion, very plastic. Diverse colors.			
buckets	output sack	price/ m2	price bucket	granulometry		
12 kg	about 60 m2	1,10€	66,39 € (24 buckets/ palet)	0,5 mm		

Prices excl.. VAT. Transport is not included in prices, except whole palets. On order. Discounts: to consult.

 CANNABRIC Cañada Ojeda, 8
E-18500 Guadix (Granada) (0034) 958 66 33 44 (0034) 686 385 567
<u>cannabric@cannabric.com</u> www.cannabric.com
PAYMENT CONDITIONS: In advance or cash. All offers are subject to alterations, please consult current price list. We don't accept returning or change of materials. Flextime to pick up materials: see web site. Appointments out of flextime: to consult. For delivery of big orders please consult transport costs (lorries or trailers). Small delivery in palets:5 €/ palet+packaging. Big orders: packaging free. Samples (packaging and national delivery except islands): up to 2 kg (envelope): 15 €, up to 15 kg: 25 €.